
#sffiN

ffiKWffiffi ffiffiffiffiK
ffiffiu*vrffiffi truffiTs*.IcTrfiaeid#$ 

^tuct 
p*ffi'rffi ffi ,hLfirffit

.ffi #r

ffi Me***AffiT*ffirruffi tffi ffi p#ffiATsil} hi
%d* 

effi4fi ffielrn#ffiH Ave*ue . frhitngn, lllinei's, S##1fi- l"j'$'&.

@
ffi
ffi
ffit

ffi
ffi
ffi
_ffi

ffiffiffi
($[D@
@) @@
@m@

l -{ :- :{ .-gf i ' f -"{{: l r", l ' f i  {* l t t l l  f i f i - l -Sf:- i i" :1{"1' lL: 'drtr l*f l  l \ f l l f  $*}EISS j iSA't""F'&|\ i



strffiffilAL l\lmrffi

Due to lhe constcrnt engineering clevelopmenl r:f

these models crnd crclditions ol spe'cicrl ploy fentures,

new motlel nunrbers crncl ncrnres wil] bre ussigned' I{ow'

ever'these chcrnges anri crll special inlormcriinn uflect-
inq the current pcrrt l ists (Aug, l, t970i wil l b*: indexed

in tl-re rectr of this nrcrnucrl.



&S. ffiSFt

gtGf,TV.r.. SIUVGil glUV SRlCllJ-3f.|tilI$iNll gIIlr\tjEIS

HUWV$
,,JUfIIWIJ lUWlzuU,, [}$ffi$

Cld,ffil" rg *snf;ingr
EISEI 'r l lu steres

clctctt .erlu I enl.!e!4! W



ffi&sq Y&ffiLffi ffip ffiffiruTffi$W?"ffi
*{s&silA#Alj, ffllfid#ffi ffi AqfliJlffi

Introducticnnsn"i;;; ; -iti]} go Mai n co*poo 
"nt' 

ta"tttific 
"ti 

ort
Front Cabinet Assemblv - Fart I

Coin Drop & Control Buttnns
trront Cabinet Assemblv - Part II

Ball Lift Untt.s
Front Cabinet AssenrbLy - Part III

Ball $hooter & "Come - Rack Unit"
!'ront l)oor Assembly

Coin Aceeptors & Contrr:l Buttons

Playfieid Panel - Top View
Playfield Panel - Ilottorn Vie'w
Ilack Cabinet & ktsert Assembly - Part I

Unit Layout & Identification
Back Cabinet & Insert Assemblv - Part II
Back Cabinet & Insert Assenrbly - Part III
Mystic Lines Unit - Front View
Mystic Lirres Unit * Rear View
Ilack Cablret Control Unit - Part I
Back Cabinet Control Unit - Part II
Back Cabinet Stepping Units - Part I

Replay Count.er Unit
Mvstic Lines Feature Unit
Selection Feature Unit

Back Cabinet Stepping Units - Part tr
Multiplier Unit
Red Letter Unit
Extra Ball Unit

Rack f)ool Assembly
Unit Lavout & Identification

Trip Relay Assembiy
Mixer Unit Assembly - Part I
Mixer Unit Assembly - Part II
Regular Features Reflex Unit
Back Door Stepping Units

Timet Unit
Twin Features Unit
Yellow Score Unit
Red Score Uuit
Blue & Green Score Unit

"Sa"fari Animal Feature" Corrtrol Board
Unit Layout & Identification

"Arrimal fi'+:ature" Controi Units - Part I
Up & Down Replay Counter Unit

"Anirn.rl Feature" Control Units - Part fI
Up & Down Feature Unit
Uo & Down Score Unit

"Animal'Feature" Control Units -
IJp & Down Reflex Unit
$core Motor: Assersblv

ltvTFloE t rcTlc'lv

F,'atPH fVCt.
2
3

4-5

U.T

B-S

10-11
12- 13
14- 15

16- 1?
18- 19
20-21
22-23
24-25
26-27
28- 29

30*31
30-31
30*3r

32- 33
32- 33
32- 33

34- 35
36- 3?
38- 39

ParL III

42,-43
42-43
42-43
42..43
42-43

46-41
46*4?

'{8-49
4B-49

40
41

AA

45

' I 'his lrurk hal;  treen tJerxigtted :ts : l  Pal is & $rlrvictr
MannaL for the r:urrent iierles oi tlaily Square
Card, 20 l{ole, .t}itigo Gar:rc$ with the Additiona-}
Special Fcature Game"

The llaity "Sa;fai"i." tr3ingo witii its "Anii-nai Scure

Featuro" ivas selected as a inrxlern rtlpreselttativr:
g;rrnt Iot' a r:ornlliete part breakd*wn fr'lr sx,rrl'i'j:rr in*

for"nla.tian' f?reviats Llally .Bingc & sFeci;r1 i*aturo

.{a}!:€s; in lhir.; tnr:clej sel'tes :r-re: "t)t'lent" i196?} '

"Venice" (19{,Si,  8r "Lr.xrdtrn" i1$69)" These garnes

1lre very sinrilar urith thr:ir 20 hoie. siqllare r:arrl Ringr-i
Unit,  toini.ng & scorit ig sy:;tetns; however:,  €t lch
rnrslel ha.s the ir o.,rn intli"'idual "Featurr: Gan:e''.
At this time cxil-v the "Sni:rli, Animal Featrtre" Ritr g:r.:

Ganre will be c*r'eled, omitti::g the speci:d leal'*re
r:nits ft'om pre';iorrs game$, On all futur* model:;
both the diffe rences tr"r tlre has;ic i:ingr:r gan:e ir*l"er'-
ring to th* "Safari." unit) arrrl i;l:r: cunrplele Spec:i;rl
Fr:aturc t lal :rc wi l i .  i rq'  gr.) i 'et ' i : i i  .



s*m&ffi&ffi*s5

M&#&d ffiffiffirTffiffitrWffirury"

ffi$ffwffiffi

9ffiffiruYfiffiEffi&Kflffiru

Lre

----- '--l

i) ir-{e

Jl ie - l r ;  t . ' i  t : l iut t  l ' ,1; i : i i . i i  r ;  l l

f ' r ' , ; i l i  i - t t ; r - ; t  i - ' r : i i i  ; i r , r l ' l i t l l r  i i  { - l r i i i i i ' r ; l

f}1ii-ultfi ii l I I

i l l r r i r i r l  l i : i1. | r ; ; rs 4 
"' " { . l r r : : i i :  '  ! ,J i ; . t - , i ' . ' '  l : lv i i r : i r  i i -  l ;

Sldi- '  i . . ) r t i ; : . '  i ; ; r : l r l I  (Al t r : . r ;  t i . : ' ' l \ i i i I r i i i i

O'rr ' r l111I i : r r '  { l l ; l l t . r ' r . , i .  I : ' . . ; - r t l i  i i - l l

"i.i:,,-r;t :'r ;\ l: r r rt:t ! !i'. :,''ir.l r"l: t--ll t i i t'r: i

.lri-ifir,r t 'i- ,j, ' i i::

i l " . r i : i r  f . r i  r l r  i : , , r r : , r r1 l i " '  l ' l  + i ' ' '

r"l}ffi
/ "  r l f -  ' ' "

i
f
f
$
#

*#

irr ' i ," : . t  i i '

l

;i

g"

Ilirgi:
l . ,r iCn.t l i -rnL

1i i -  33
4- 11

1r1,1: i
,{,. 5
i . ,3
ii "- ,,J
:.j' ̂ i)

Incl".:x lit>.

U

j

i { i
i i

I  i i l

i :.1

llt ;;c:-i;.rt tott

i ] : l r : i t  t , l ; r i i j I r i : t  & i t t : , ' , r , : :  I  Asrt j l l l i l t -v

I;' i1;if. l- lriti6':;i .A:t;rt; trtir1."i

it _i:;.,, I j (]}1,:l F:.u':c 1

ir.-r-,iii lv'Il:kiiu1l *ii {"ilrii. r'l i J:}tttr l irtrl

iJ ; r l I  Sirrc i l r ' l i  i l r i .L i . ' i i l l t  i i r , i ls

{ . l . i i ; r  i r t t  l . ' , '  r : . : -
, ,_t . , t  i , ,  . .  i  i l i : .

; t ' l t l

l *

* iv

"ilt \

*i{
7'
r l l



ffi#gq ffiffiffiruK ffi*ffisruffiy &ffiffiffirufrffiLv*ffi&ffiy &
ffic3gh.! fl3ffi#gs & ffiffi#"4Tp&ffiL ffiq-'ET-T.ffihj$

I

s--'18

u!
6*/



FHSI&IY ffiA€BIruHY ASffiffiwIML}r*@&NT I
c(}lsu r'${ffis3 & cffiH\lTsry€L FLITTCSI\IS

ffirfiry

No.
Dr.:i;c ription [.te q.

Index Part
Nc;. I{o .

P-2210- 150A

P-2210- l514

P-2210- 152A

P- 22 l0- l 53A

7 A-L212-294

B A-3080-58

I P-2210-1678
r0 R-362-?A
l l

12 19?3* 1 ' t3A
13 M-330-2A
14 R-111-9A
l5

Descriptioir

Wood Sclevr

lnCex P:rt
No, No,

P- S2r,32A

No.
I teq.

10
l?
IB
I (.1

4S

50
51

52
53
5,1

5ij

5?
58
59
60
61
62
UJ

ti4
65

l
1
2
I
2
i
I
I
()

I
?

'i.

2
1
1

I

1
2

1
I

.1.

1

27,
t2 39

1

z
I

i \

4 {;6
tu ut

ri tifi
I

4
t̂

s lle:q'd
t

I

Nole: Index l ' Io.'s 1 - 2ti complise the
'Front Molding Assentbly" AS- 1305- 54Nl)
lhis Unit contains the coin drops & "A",
"Br '^  "C'r .  & "R" Control  Buttons,

M- 31i0- fOA Screrv, Nai.ls
S- 15824 Busldng
A-12?2-l8A Button & Fin Assermbly

("B" I3utton)
A-1272-L'l& Eutton & Pin Assen:bly

('A" Button)
A-12?2-tgA Rutton & Pin Assettbly

("C" Button)
P-2210-BA Coin Drop Plate (59 - no

numerial) .As Req'o
P-2210-9A Coin Drop Pfate (109 -

NoNumerial)  .  . 'As l leq'd
P-2210- l?A C,rin Drop Plate (Blank -

Nr: Slot) ,As Req'd
Coin Drop Plate (5C -

Frinted) .As Req'd
Crin Drop Plaie (10f -

Printedf . As Req'd
Coin Drop Plate (25$ -

Printecl) .As Req'd
Coin Drop Plde {5 Plavs

-' 259 P;inted) ' ' As Req'd
Button & Pin Assernbly

("R" Button) I
Top Frout Mc;lding Assem-

blv
tvtoidingPlaie . . . : :
Gasket
Staple
Stop Plate
Screw Nails
Grommet
Carr: iage }3olt ,  #10-24 x

2 3/4 Ls.
Front Molcl ing (Wood)
A^rmol
Flat  l ld.
Inselt
ln se rt
Comple:;sion Sprin6l
Pl'ate
Washe r
$riilp Washer
Coin Sl ide Asseur l i l 'y
WcxLcl Screrv
l l l i r t  e

Wt:od Scltl,''
'f ogtir.r ['iwilch l:]r'acl{et
' I 'og'."".19 Slvi l t :  I  i
i /.' 1'1i1Y

S1; r ' ing { ; iat , ,
i ' r i t  l iwirr :h
{.'i.tir
{loi l L:ilir.ir,r Ari.r,:lurbl:l
,,Vrlr:*,i 

-! 
(: rr; l?

/ i t : | ! i . ) i '  -  [ l i , : l r t  { . i ' ' . i t , . l {  : t .

I:rl.a,ce)

Nr:t.e: Irrdi,,rl Fio.'ri [i{J * '/ 1 ;lte [,-'orui;r;,nent
Ir;rt: oi lniie.r ldt-:. t]$

40

41
42

43
44

, t )

46
1l

. tu

2
I
1f ig
'2 ,trt
I  t l
t  , t :

-tr ,.:.it
,"1

' I  'r,z

cA- 590- 214
ws 8- ?0- 510
p- 5683- 1B
ws 8- 8- 510
P-921-408
M- 330- 8A
p-921-398
M-330-BA
ws 8-8- 510
AS- 982-?59A

P- 800-68

ws 8- u- 510
p-,14231./rA
P- 1820-3A
ws 6- 6- 510
sw-010- 554
p- 13?- 5A
ws 5- 10-510
E- r20- 10A
E- 125- 54
ws 6- 6- 510
P- 3045.- 5A
ws B- i0-910
ws B- 10-f i10
A-254-B4A

A- t?29- 14A

A- 1?29- 13,A

MS 440* 16- ? 1r
p- 2?68- 9A
PW 4- i0
N440- 11 l0
P- 800-.2ts
P- 2891-?A
Ati- 982"" 62{A

WS B- B- irlil
AS.982-?104

N 832- 111.1
w5 tJ-  8-  510
r{- 300- 49"14

Armor - Left {Nailecl in
Place)

IlaiI
Wood Screw
Cabinet Braee
Wood Scrcw .
Right Side Chrorne Molding
Screw Nails
Left Side Chrome Moldinq
Screw Nails
Wood Screw
"R" Button fiwitch & flr".r.r:ket

Assenrbly
Washer (Front Molding')
Wing Nut,  +LO-24 (Front

Molding)
Wor.d Screw
Lock Plate
Door Switch Bracket
Wood Screw ,
Door Switch (Interior Liqht)
Spring Plate
Wood Screrv
I-amp Socket
Lamp (#55)
woocl Screw
Cash Box Lock Bracket
Wood Screw
World Sr:rew
llinge Assembly
Cilrr: iage BoIt,  l f8-32 x I"

Lg.
Push llutton Assernbly

(Green)
Push Buttorr Assembly

(BIue)
Slot less I I .M. Screw
Cup (Push Buttorr)
Washel
Nut (Cirp)
Wlrsher'
Retaining Ring (Push Buttorr)
Illue & G leen Button liwitch

& Rra(:kot  Asl ;cnr l i ly
Wood Screrv
"A".  "11",  "C" I lut . t r rn

Switch & Blackt:t  As:;errr i ; lv
l'{r rt
Woorl l icrcw
' 'FlK" i l t  l r rv Brt : ik

i i l . . iJ  J. i l  t  l r r :L i i . . i

11a11 I le l .n;r :1,1 l  i l , : . r  I i l r '
' 'Il " Euti.,.rir i{ci.a'',,
\,rr r ,t i.i it: r r".r.'

l ' , i r i l , l , , '  J"r . '  f , r r i  i  ! I . : t r r r l i r r i r
L"r .a: , :  l ' , . t i l r r l  ; r r  { : ' l ; t i ' {  t

'f:,:i: ;",iii i {l!{itrili i.:i }-l:i{:l{

3
1

cA-11r9-258
P-BB6.38
ws B-B-210
s- 1481- 1A
T- 376A
sP-200-1118
P." 22 I l.- 184
P- 80 1- 2 148
P.448"6A
.\-  2719- 1A
wF 6"-B- ri10
p-2211-24A'

2',1 w$ 8- ii." i i0
liiJ .L)-44 i 4A
?t) u- 108- ir?;\
i l r l  \ !s 5- 16 -51{l
.J I, IJ 13T - 5A
3il SW* 1[!t.i- liii\
: :13 P- j i?Sf;-14.

l l4 ; \ " i i i3; lA
35 W56.. t i -5 l . i r
il{j p" 1lli 1". iltA

}I

2.A
' l l

22
LJ

2n
?e

',I,iil I - i.i. i] i{.1
lqtr ' . .  lgf i .  j i i r

f l l " l t i i i ' i i i

i .1

C;rbir-rll i
r:4. 'i i 1t;" it:,l iiil F'r'oni. i..':,ibi-nr:t {Irrr:i'rtir.:.:

i;idt:s l{ i; " 
' :-: }ii , 'r'll - i'.,i l



I

's

!

&

ffi

h
srF
&&
d
ffi

I
I

k
**

ffi$
mm

f f i f f i
W*
ff iq
W3-
#&q&5

F*4
Mff i
wff i
tu

ffi
4
F}
{.d

htr
ffi
ffiru.

ffi
A;9.
\Ifi&

s



FFICINT CAEIINET ACiSIEMEI}Y-]'AFIT II
EIALL LIFT UNITS

Index Part
No. No.

No,
Descrlption Req.

Index Part
No. No.

26 P-801- l?3B
27 R-111-74
28 S-231-6588
29 P-801-20?B
30 ws8-16-510
31 E-119-3398
32 P-1637-238
33 A-800-r59A
34 AS-982-?51A
35 LS632-4-510
36 LS 832-5-510
9? P-2643-1A

P-405- 14A
PW B- 10
sP- 100- 358
LS832-4-511
ws 8-8-510
A- 1530-44
ws 6-6- 510
P-30988
w s6-6- 510
cA-1119-32D

N 1024-111r
P-801- 1078

No.
Req'

8
4
4
4
4
I
I
I
I
2

Note: Index No.'s I - 3 comprise the
"Ball Retainer Assembly, " AS- 151?-6A.

I  A-18?4-2A Ball Retainer Bracket
Assembly

Bdl Gate (Inner Untt)
Ball Gate (Outer Unit)

1
1
I

2
3

I M-4974

t0 M-49?-1A

M-497-24
M-49?-44

sw- 100-31A
P- 126- 564
sw-010-364
sw- 100-98A
P- 126- 56A
sw-010-114
P- 126- 1464
LS 632-3- 510
cA- 593-9C
ws 8-24- 510
cA-592-2A
ws 8-20- 510
E-130-10 ND
ws 8-6- 510
E- 130-10 ND
ws 8-6- 5r0
M-389A'
ws 8-6- 510
E- 130- 10ND
ws 8-6- 510
P- 2?60-24
ws 6- 6- 510
M-7394

Note: Index No.'s 4'25 comprise the
"BalI -Trough & Switch Assembly, "
AS- 1145-448

LS 832-4-611 Screw
WS8-6-510 Wood Screw
WS6-6-510 Wood Screw
P-41?-12A Stop Bracket
A-429- 158 Ball Trough Runway Assem-

bly
Switch Actuator (2 End

Units)
Switch Actuator (Middle

Units)

Note: Index No.'s 38 - 52 Comprlse the
"BaIl Lifter Assembly", AS- 186- 1lND.

N1024- 11r I Nut

4
I

4
5
6
,
I

I
2
2
I

38
139

40
2

2
2

2

l3

14
15
t6
1?
18
19

11

t2

e0

2t

22

23
24
25

Switch
Switch Brecket
Switch (Inside)
Switch (Outside
Switch Bracket
Switch
Swltch Bracket
Screw (All SW. Brackets)
Ball Trough (Wood Portion)
Wood Screw
Ball Trough Silt 

' 
: :

Wood Screw
Counter (Key Plays)
Wood Screw
Counter (Total Plays)
Wood Screw
Key Hook
Wood Screw
Counter (Replays)
Wood Screw
Switch Guard
Wood Screw
Dust Guard

41 A-269-6B
42 P-1429-rA
43 S-230-?38
44 SP-162A
45 A-2?0-68
46 P-2891-8A
47 SW-100-29A
49 P-137-54
49 MS 540-8- 1r0
50 P-1?75A
51 Pw 8- 10
52 LS832-4-510

34)

53
54
DD

56
5?
58

59

60
61

3
2
2
2
2
2
t
I

t0
I
1
I
2
I
,
I
I
I
1
I
2
1
o
1

I
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
z

2
2
I
z
1
I
z
I

Note: Index No.'s 26-3? comprise the
"Ball Lilter Motor Assembly, "
AS- 1139-23 ND.

1

1

1
1

&rfl't

Description

Washer
Grommet
Bushlng
Washer
Wood Screw
Moror (50/60 -  45 R.P.M.)
Roll Pin
Ball LiJter Cam Assembly
Switch & Bracket Assembly
Serew
Screw
Mounttng Plate

#10 Lockwasher
Carriage BoIt, #10-24 x

I l/4" Lg,
(Plus one WS8-8-510 Screw

is used for attachment)
Base AsFembly
Stop Plate
Bushing (Shown in Place)
Extension Spring
Llfter Lever Assembly
Retaining Ring
Switeh
Spring Plate
Screw
Brace
Washer
Serew

Spring Hook
Washer
Extension Spring
Screrv
Wood Screw
Switch Cover (Index No.
Woorl Screw
BalI Shooter Armor
Wood Screw
Front Cabinet
Carriage Bolt, #10-24 x

l3/4" Lg.
Nut
Washer

6EFIVIEE ] 'AFITsi

f

ALVI'AYEi GIVE TVIOCTEL AIVEI PAF|T Ncl .  UI/HEN C'FIG,EFIINGi

v



firful F516NT 6A53INET
EIALL giHCIclTEFI 6i

ASSIEMEILY-IIAFIT III
I IECIME EIACI< KEYII L'NIT

4fu

iiD.s.t

4 fuq; '42

3$-',ff"

ALWAYS GiI\|I: tv|c'E EL ANT' FAtrtT Nct. vt'HEN ctFTElESTI^|Gi SEFIVICE T'AFT.r*S



FFI'NT 
'A='TNET 

AgisEMBLy-rrAFrr rr BaIgI
EIALL SHCICITEFI Gi T'ECIME E|ACK KEYII UNIT

Part
No.

1 CA-439-24C
2 WS 6-8-510

Note: Index No.'s 3 - I comprlse the
"Ball Shooter Assembly, " AS-18?-l7A

No.
Descrlption Req.

Ball Return Panel 1
Wood Screw 5

Index Part
No. No.

27 E-13?-24A

E- 139-24A
28 WS6-6-510
29 WS6-6-510
30 P-2?54
31 E-1$8-3A
32 M-175A
33 P-405-l4A
34 P-2144

No.
Description Req.

Connector (Front Door
Cable) (24 Pt. Female) I

Connector (24 Pt. Male) L
Wood Screw 4
Wood Screw 4
TiIt Contact Bracket 1
Plumb Bob I
Plumb Bob Wire 1
Solder Terminal 1
Tilt Hanger I

Index
No,

3 R-108-34
4 P-2891-8A
5 P-28?94
6 SP-200-248
? AS-18354
8 SP-243A
I A-100-?A

Shooter Tip
Retatning Ring
Spring Cap
Compression Spring
Shooter Guide Assembly
Compresslon Spring
Knob & Shooter Rod Assem-

Leg Assembly
Leg Adjuster

Note: Index No. 35 - 41 represent the
'Kumbac Key Replay Register Feature"

I
I
1
1
1

1

24 A-26188
M- 163-4A

PW 8-10
N 832-1u0

43 P-5940-1?B
P- 2833-4A

N832-r110
44 P-5940-?.&

M-330A
45 P-5940-18A

Pw 8- 10
N 832- 1110

46 M-281-55A
47 CA-56?-1?8ND
48 P-34?3-104
{tg WS 8- 6- 510
50 p*6434-3A
51 P-6665-?2A
52 WS 8- 8- 510
53 P-4000-1A
54 WS 8- 8- 510

Lock
Lock Switch Plate
Lock Cam
Switch & Bracket Assembly
Wood Screw
Wood Screw
Swltch & Bracket Assembly
Front Door Trim
Carriage Bolt, #8-32 x 1"

Long
Washer
Nut
Front Door Trtm (Left)
Baffle (Rear - over hinge)
Carriage Bolt, #8-32 x

I l/4" Long
#8 Lock Washer
Nut
Front Door Trim (Top)
Screw Nails
Front Door Trim (Right)
Carriage Bolt, *8-32 x

l" Long
Washer
Nut
Lock
Side Door
Lock Plate
Wood Screw
Lock Cam
Bracket
Wood Screw
Lock Bracket
Wood Screw

10
11
LZ
13
14
l5
l6
L7
18

4
2
I
I

3
3
3
I
I

2
z
2
I
5
1

2
2
,
I
I

I

I

1
z
I
2

blv
IvtS 632-20-713 Slotless Hd. Scre'rr
P-28954
P-290?

I
1
I
I
2
1
I
I
2
1
1

I
2

35
36
3?
38
39
40
41
42

M-281-58A
P- S4?3- 11A
p-6434-3A
AS-982-6?34
ws 6- 6- 510
ws 8-8- 510
AS-982-6?1A
P- 5940-8A

Spacer
"U" Washer

MS 1032-18HJl. Hex. Hd. Screw
P-3954-3A SwitchShield
SW-110-64A Ball Lift Swltch
P- l3?- 5A Spring Plate
wS 5- 16- 510 Wood Screw
PW 6- 10 Washer

19 N 632-1110 Nut
20 P-33?54 Clip Bracket

WS8-8-510 Wood Screw (Mount Brk,)
c- 2?1- 10A Clip
LS832-8-51r Screw (Clip)

2l SW-100-2454 Tilt Switch
22 WS 5-10-510 Wood Screw

P- 13?- 5A Sprlng Plate
23 P-9045-5A Cash Box Lock BrackeJ

WS 8-10-910 Flat Hd. Wood Screw

NB-816-1110 Nut (Adjustment)
25 M- 106- 1A Leg Bolt (Screws into a

Double Tee Nut (M-f08-11A
Mounted in the Cablnet,)

Note: The front two Legs are protected by
a P-3914A "Leg BoIt Armor'Plate"
mounted in the inside Cabinet front corners,

26 A-2?90-19E} Cash Box
P-3089-308 Cash Box Cover
P-60?4-59A Cash Box Dlvider
P-60?4-608 Cash Box Divider (Multi-

coin games)

1
"t

L

2
I
1
2

4
4

8

I

I

I

I

ALWAYSi GiIvE MG'EIEL ANC, F'AFIT NC,. WHEN clFIEIEFIINGi g;EFIVIGE F'AFITE'



I
\
@..-

\

8al!4

\\

FFICINT trIC'CTFT AEigiEMEILY
CC'IN II.CCEI'TG'FIG' & CGINTFIG'L BUTTclNSi

,>q

t=@

zl-\)

N
l0

1Ct

ALVI'AY6 G'IVE tvlclclEl. A|VCI trAFIT n|cl. \A'I4EN CIFIE EFIIlvGi SEFIVICE ]|AFITS



FFICINT trlclclFI ASEiEMBI.Y
cotN AccEp?oFls g cC'N?FlClL BurToNs

Index Part
No. No.

1 ^t- rzzs- te.a

2 A-l?29-16A

3 A-1?29-18A

4 P-2?68-26A
5 WS6-6-5r0
6 P-800-28
7 P-2891-?A
8 SW-210-564'
I  P-13?-54

10 ws 5-30-510
lr As-982-622A

sw-210-75A
P-5946- 188

P- 5946- 198

cA-56?- 1658

No.
Description Req,

Index Part
No. No.

Note: Bingo Games are offered with two
Coin Door options; either Single Coin
Operatton or the Dual Coin System whieh
has an added Coin Acceptor for multi-
game/credlt convenlence. Thls illustration
shows the popular dual Coin Acceptor
Door Assembly.

Note: Index No. I - 12 r'epresent tbe Yellow
Red, & Whlte Feature Push Button Assem-
blles.

Push Button Assembly
(Yellow)

Push Button Assembly
(Red)

Push Button Assembly
(white)

Push Button Guide
l{ood Screw
Washer .  . i .  .
Retaining Ring
Switch (Yellow Button)
Spring Plate
Wood Screw
Switch & Bracket Assembly

(Red Button)
Switch (White Buttot)
Front Door Cover (Slngle

Coln)
Front lloor Cover (Ilual

Coin)
Front Door - Wood (Both

Coin Systems)
Bracket (Wing Nut thield)
Wood Screw
Latdt Braclset
Wood Screw
WoodScrew .  4or
Coin Slide Assembly I or
Wood Screw
Spring Plate
Swltch (Breaks Meter Clr-

cuit)
Wood Screw
Nut
Bracket
Slotless H.M.S.
Washer
Lock (tncludes Hardware)
Washer
Lock Plate
Wood Screw
Lock Cam
Sn'itch (TiIt)
Spring Plate
Wood Screw
Swttch (TiIt)

Note: Index No,'s 38 - 65 comprise the
"Coin Switch & Rejector Mount Assem- 68

bly," A5-27?-1058. One or Two of
these systems are used depending on
game requiremg4ts. The Multi-Coin
/Credit Unit is illustrated.

Location Point for the Sin-
gle Coin Acceptor System

Wood Screw
Rejector Mount Assembly
Scavenger Linkage Assem-

blv
Push Button (Coin Reject)
Extension Spring (Push

Button)
Snap Washer (Push Button)
Grommet
Screw
Washer
Extruded Washer
Pin
Hair Pin
Swttch Mounting Bracket
Screw
Extenston Sprtng (Loekout

Armature)
Coin Guide
Screw
Coin Gulde (All U.S.A.

Except 50f & $1.00)
Coin Guide (509)

Note: Specily Country & Currency for aII
others)

E-108-924 Coin Switch (5+ & 259)
E-108-98A Coin Switch (109)

Note: For all others - specify Country
& Coin Denomination

MS440-12-110 Screw
P-150-784' Insulator
A-334?A Switch Guard Assemblv
LS 540-4-510 Screw
P-2861-228 Coin Lockout Armature
E-101-58A LockoutMagnet
P-150-?lA Fishpaper(Insulator)
P-6431-1A Coin Guide Spacer (59)
P-6431-8A Coin Guide Spacer (l0f)
P-6431-3A Coin Guide Spacer (259)
Note: For aII others specify Country &

Coin Denomlnatlon.

M-1400-608 Slug Rejector (5f)
M- 1400-618 SIug Rejector (109)
M-1400-628 Slug Rejector (259)

Note: For all others specify Country &
Coin Denomination.

67 A-3300A Antt- Stringtng Assembly
(Anti-Cheat)

LS632-5-511 Screw

38

39
40
4l

42
43

ws 8-8- 510
A- 1988- 368
A- r392- rA

s-490-l8A
sP-100-308

I
3
I

1
1

1
1
I
I
t
I
1
1
1
2

I
1
z

I
I

I

I

I

44 P-448A
45 R-111-84
46 LS 832-8-510
41 PW8-10
48 P-2552A
49 S-?39-448
50 M-254-lA
51 P-6692-1A
52 LS540-3-510
53 SP-199-16A'

5rl P-66954
55 LS 540-3-510
56 P-66944

P-6694- 1A
t2
13

3
I
6
3
I
2
4

I
I

I

I

I
I
2
I
t

I
2
2
I

14

15 P-6665-51A
16 WS6-6-510
l? P-6665-84A
18 WS6-6-510
19 WS8-8-510
80 A- 1368A
2l ws 5- 12-510
22 P-137-54
23 SW-100-1074

24 WS6-0-5r0
26 N440- 1110
26 P-126-264A
2t MS440-16-?11
28 PW4*10
29 M-28r-6A
30 P-801-{?18
31 P-3473-104
32 WS 8-6- 5r0
33 P-4005A
34 SW-010- 185A
35 P-13?-54
36 WS 5- r0- 510
3? SW-100-564

2
I
I
z
I

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

I
I
2
I
2
1
I
1
I
2
I
I
2
4
1

I
1
1

ALWAYB GII\/E MGICIEL ANEI I'AFIT NC'. VT'HEN C'FIE EFTING' SEFIVICE I'AFITB

6aful

No.
Descriptlon Req.



ge4 FLAYFIELtr' T'ANEL-TOT' VTEW

5t..q-
"ALI^/AYs EIVE |v|Tf,EIEL AnlCI T'AF|T nlc'. WHEIU GIFIEIEFIING; SEFIVIGE F'AF|TA

!

kii
l*{0

f:l-m



PLAYFIELtrl PANEL-TCI]' VIEW 6w,

No.
Req.

1

Index
B

7
8
9

10

t1

Part
No.

1 G-213A
2 WS 6- 3- 513
3 P-29964
4 WS6-8-5r1
5 A-14?5-rA
6 SW-010-26A

Description

Top Glass
Wood Screw
Switch Cover
Wood Screw
Ball Gate Assembly
Switch (Drops Ont Ball

Lift Relay)
Spring Plate
Screw
Bumper Post - Yellow
Bumper Post - Blue
Bumper Post - Green
Bumper Post - White
Bumper Post - Red
Rubber Bumper (8.75-

4.25 Rebound) . . . . . .
R.r.rbber Bumper (5. 0- 5. 5

Rebowd - on Yellow
Posts)

Rubber Bumper (4.5-5,0
Rebound)

Wood Screw (All Bu'qper
Posts)

Rubber Bumper (Double
Units)

Screw, #l0-24x3/4"Lg.
Hex. Hd.

Washer
Rebound R,ubber

M-296A Hex Cap Nut
S-1071-848 Rod (Pinnine)
S- 196A' Playfield Pin

Part
No,

sP-112A
sP- 112- 14

M-1?OA
c- 326-94

E- 125-24
cA- 11034

ws 6-24-313
c- 153A
ws4-8-511
ws 8- 36-313

P-3638
ws4-6-511
c-667- lA
c-38?- lA
s- 1559A
P-801- 1258 Washer
M-298-9A
M- 168- 154
c-38?- 1A
c-66?-34
cA-638-85D
cA - 1100-38
cA- 1104C

DesCription

tp*"i'dp"ine
Springs)

Long Panel Spring (Sides)
$hort Panel Spring

(Bottom)
Rebound Spring
Light Shield Post - White

- Red (For Others Specify
Color)

Lamp *4?
Arch Guide Strip
Washer, #3 Finishing
Oval IId. Wood Screw
Ball Lift Cover - Red
Wood Screw
Oval Hd. Wood Screw
Washer, #8 Finishing
Ball Control Plate
Wood Screw
Disc - Red (Glued)
Rollover Button (Red)
Bushing

No.
Req.

I

Index
No.

l9
20
2t

22
23

24
26

2
I
4
I

1
1
2

27
0
0
0
2

2

23

0

29

1

1
2
I
1
I

t2

13

14

15
10
L7
18

51

13
I

4
IP- 137-54

MS 540- 10- 110
c- 119-234
c- 119-224
c- 119-24A'
c- 119-A5A
c- I 19- 2lA
R-249-2A'

R-243A

R-243-1A

ws 6- 24- 513

R- 135A

P- 1901A
R-115-44
N1024-Ul l
P-318-24

I
I26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
3?
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44

I
3
3
I

2
4
4
1
2
1
1
,
2

Push-on Fastener
Bal l  ( l -1 l8" Dia.)
Rollover Button - Yellow
Disc - Yellow (Glued)
Panel
Arch - Front
Arch - Top

2
8
1

ALVV/r\YS' GIIVE NNG|E EL ANc, ]'AFIT Ncl. WHEN GIFIEIEFIINJS SEFIVIGE I'A1IT3

1g



I'LAYFIELtrI ]'A|\|EL .EICITTGIM VIEW

,rtt\

N
\

,t

) , , -
/ !f*r

6
eO

6O
O

)
€

€C
O

e\
€O

€O
O€

r6O
e<>
O

ve%, f  e-O
I e 'O
bo(
:OE

N ---

ALWAYSi GiIv,E n,lc'ElEL ANC! PAHT I\Ic'.UVHEN ctFIclEFIIN(3 SEFIVICE T'AFITS
,



PLAYFIELtrI FANEL-EIclTTtrIM VIEW &tfltt
No.

Index Parl
No. Description

Note: Index No. 's 1 - 25 Comprise the
Shutter Motor Assembly, AS-232-BOE

No. Index Part
Req. No. No, Description

Guide Bracket (Sbutter
Panel)

Wood Screw
Guide Bracket (Sfr"ttlr ' '

Panel)
Screw, +6x1/16" Lg. sheet

Metal
Playfietd Lighting Unit

(See Index No,'s 42 - 44) .
Screw, #6x3/8" Lg. Sheet

Metal
Lamp Socket
lqrnp (*4?)
Lamp Socket (Roll Over)
Screw, +6x3/8" Lg. Sheet

Metal
Switch (RolI Over Button)
Switch Plate

Contactor Strip & Bracket
Assembly

Screw, #6x3,/8" Lg. Sheet
Metal

Contactor Strip & Bracket
Assemblv

Screw, #6x3/8" Lg. Sheet
Metal

Baffle
Screw, #6x?,/16" Lg. theet

Metal
Contactor Strip & Bracket

Assembly
Screw, #6x3/8" Lg. sheet

Metal
Contactor Strip & Bracket

Assemblv
screw, {o; 3/6't r,g. Street'

Metal
Contactor Strip & Bracket

Assembly
Screw, #6x 3/8" Lg. Sheet

Metal
Contractor Strip & Bracket

Assembly
Screw #6 x 3/8" Lg. Sheet

Metal
Contactor Strip & Bracket

Assembly
Screw #6x3/8" Lg. Sheet

No.
Req.

2
2
4

I

2

I

2
1

4

2

4

I

2

1

3

I
I

4

1

a

1

6
1

2

I
2
3
4
c
6
7
I
I

l0
11
L2
13
t4
15
16
t7
18
19
20

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
z
I
I
3
I
I

3
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I

21
22
28
24
25

26
21
28
2S
30
31
32
33
34

sP- r00- 858
P-2891-6A
P-801- l lB
A-558-44
P-801-20?B
LS 832- l0- 510
PW8-10
P-33924
A- 1448A
P- 163?- 158
LS 832-6- 510
P-2995-44
s-231- 3318
ws 8-8-510
P-2608-?A
E- 119-3798
AS-982-?484
LS-832-4- 510
P-289r-?A

A-800- 1484

P-4*6- l14A
s-231-2648

P-436-44A
P-496-45A
P-436-43A
A-800-89A
ss 1032-4- 1104
sP-200-928
P-801-20?B
P-3223-94
LS 832- 5- 510

Extension Spring
Retaining Ring
lVasher
Link Assembly
washer
Screw
Washer
Support Bracket
Crank Arm Assembly
Roll Pin
Screw
Mounting Bracket
Bushing
Wood Screw
Motor Bracket
Motor
Switch & Bracket Assembly
Screw
Retaining Ring
Cam Assembly (This Unit ts

broken down fron the Motor
side"

Cam Assembly (Keyed on
Motor Shaft)

Cam
Bushtng (Between all Fibre

Cams)
Cam
Can
Cam
Cam Assembly
Set Screw
Compresslon Spring
Washer
Bracket
Screw

Operating Braeket

Motor Shutter Cam)

Bracket
"KK" Relay (Bau Lift

Relay)
Wood Screw
Switch & Bracket Assembly

(Panel Shutter Switches)
Wood Screw
Guide Bracket (Shutter

PaneI)
Screw, #6x7116" Lg. Sheet

39 P-898-24

ws8-?-510
40 P-249A

E- 120-0?A
E- 125-24
E- 120-534

sw- 100- 1674
P:13?-3A
ws 3- 12- 110
A- 1?46- rzC

48 A-1746-24A

4e P-6665-20?A

50 A'U46-314

5r A-1746-22A

52 A-1?46-13C

53 A-r?46-14C

54 A-1746-15C

s- 130- 534

E- 125-4?A

41

42

43
44
46

46

4
B

3

6

8

t6
8
8
2

4
6
t
I
I
4
3
I

I

I
I

6
I
I

47

36

CA-529- 15C Shutter
P-3489-38 Ball Baffle
A-1268-6A Bracket & Stud Assembly

#8 Lockwasher
N832-1110
P-3?2A
PW 8- 10
MS 832- 8-210
cA-638-85D
cA-1100-38
cA- 11034
cA- 1104c
AS-982-363A

ASW CZ-64
p- 1 tA- 1oo A

E- 146-?234

ws 8-7- 5r0
AS-982-?044

ws 8-?- 510
P- 898- 1.A

Washer
Flat fld. Screw
PaneI

Switch

Arch-Front t Metal
Arch - Guide Strip I SS A-1?46-l6C Contactor Strip & Bracket
Arch-Top I 4ssembly
Switch & Bracket Assembly Screw, #l-6x 3,/8" Lg. Sheet

(Operates against last Metal
I
I
I

1
2

1
{

3

o

56
5?

58

60
61
62

SW-100-28A Switch (BaIl RoIl over)
Screw, #6x1/16" Lg. Sheet

Metal
Lamp Socket (Circuit Bal-

ance)
Lamp (G.E. 1464)
Screw, #6x3/8" Lg. Sheet.

4
4

I
59 P-3516-14 Eall Deflector

Screw, #6x?,/16" Lg'
t Metal

P-801- 1?68 Washer
P.801- 118 Washer
M-254A Hair Pin

I

z
I

1

115

Sheet

3?

Metal



&r!!tl elAcK cAglTNET 6r rNsiEFrr AssiEMElLy
-rtAFlT I

UNIT LAYGIUT 6i IEIENTIFICATICIIV

2l

20

t9

l8

ALWAysi GrvE rvtolf,El. ANIf rtAFrr No. wHEN clFrErEtrNs'sEnvrcE pAFrrsi



Index Part
No. No.

E|ACI(

Description
Page
No.

Note: This Photograph shows a interior
view of the Back Cabinet & Insert Unit
with the Back Door Removed. This
Photo provides a key to the location of
the various units within the assembly,
and a Page Index where a Parts Break-
down on their individual units can be
found.

1 Cabinet (Wood Portion) 18- 19

2 Cabinet Ventilators 18- 19
3 AS-827-236ND Selection Features Unit

Assembly 30- 31

4 AS- 1809- 10ND Mystic Lines Unit Assem-
bly (#868 "Sa.fari" Only) 22-25

AS-1809-llND Mystic Lines Unit Assem-
biy (#893 "Super ?"
Only) 22-25

Note: Difference is in Mystic Line SIat
Nurnber change only,

5 AS-82?-23?ND Mvstic Lines Feature
Unit AssemblY

AS-?9?-111ND Replay Counter Assem-
bly (Blue)

AS-?9?- ll1ND Replay Counter Assem-
bly (Green)

AS-?9?- l l lND RepIaY Counter Assem-
blY (Red)

AS-?9?-11lND Replay Counter Assem-
bly (Yellow)

GABr**:ilHfr"'A$$EMEILY $all4

Page
Description No.

Interior Bracketry, Locks,
Hinges, Etc. 18- 19

"KK'' Reiay Bank (4) 20-21

Replay Counter Assembly 2Q-21

Transformer . . . . . 20-2L

Rectif ier Bridge Assem-

Index Part
No. No.

10

11 E-300-4924

t2 AS-473-35ND

13 E-122-r108

14 AS-2513A

15 E-148-94
E- 133- 8A
E- 133- 10A'

16 E- 126 A

1? AS-?98-107ND

18 AS- 1022- 9lND

19 AS-1148-3IND

biv 20-2r

Fuse Block 20-ZL
Fuse (8 Amp. - 1 Req'd) 20-21
Fuse (10 Amp. - 5

Req'd) 20-21

Cord Set 20-2I

Control Unit Assemblv 26-29

Red Lett
blv

er Unit Assem-

Extra Ball Unit Assem-
blv

32- 33

32- 33
.  30-31

. 30- 3l

.  30- 3r

.  30- 31

30- 31

20 AS-82?-194ND Multiplier Unit Assem-
bly (#868 "Safari" OnIy) 32-33
Only)

AS-82?-425ND Multiplier Unit Assem-
bly (#893 "Super ?"
OnIy) 32- 33

21 AS-2S90-3ND Auxil iary Board Assem-
bly (All 4 Stars Replay
Counter & Four "KK"
Relay Units) 20-21

ALVT'AYs GIVE Tv|clCIEL AAID T'AFTT NCT, VUHEN OFIDEF|INIE EiEFIVIGE PAFITS



&rW elAGI( GAEIInIET Gi tNsEFlT AEISIEIvIEILY

-rrAHT ll

,q
I
$lt

Te
l r!,

ffi
ffi

ALUT AYS (3IVE rv|clclE|. An|CI p/\FlT lv(f.vl/HEN clFtEtEFll|vGr€iEFtVlcE FAFTTSi



Index Part
No, No.

I  CA-1120-30ND
2 CA-1120-31ND
3 A-3400-34ND

4

P- 2335-9A
P-801- 1?48

N 1024- l l 10

A- 15 l1- 2A
P-?414A
ws 6-6-T10
N 1024- U10

PW 10- 11
A-33294

A-3330A

22 WS 6- 12-910
23 A-1398-eB
24 WS8-8-510
25 WS 8- 10- 510
26 P-2892A
21 WS 5-12-510
28 P-13?-5A
29 SW- 100- 106A
30 M-281-254

P-?58- 16.A
M-60?A
P-?58- 1?A
M-628A

ws 8- 14- 510
PW8-10
R-zF- 1A
P-fi62.A

N 1024- 1110
P-4260- 3A
cA- 11?3- 18
cA- 11738
P-2830A
ws 8-8-910
M-281-314
P-2831A

M-4?5- 1A
ws 8-8- 510
P-6665-?3A

#10 Lockwasher
Carriage Bolt, #10-24 x

l-l/8" Le.
Hinge & Pin Assembly
Wire Guard

Description

Back Door
Back Cablnet .
Back Cabinet Insert Assem-

bty (Includes Lamp Socket
Assembly)

Carriage Bolt #1/4-20 X
I l/4" Lg.

Hinge (Top & Bottom)
Washer
#1/4 Lockwasher

N l/4 20-1110 Nut
Screw, *10 x 3/4" Lg,

Sheet Metal
A- 1511- 1A Hinge & Bracket Assembly

51
4
252
4
453
1l

54

55
I
3
3

3
I
I

2ro
6
8st
8
I

No,
Req.

4

2
2
t
2
1
4
T

t
I

2

q

a

4
4
2
2
2

A
t

2

2
2

2A
zl

5B

(Top)
Nut

5
6
7
I
I

10

11
t2
l3

t4
15
16
fi
18

l9

66

ol

68
69
?0
1L
72
?3
74
75

?6
11
?8
19
80
81

Screw
Nut
#l0Lockwasher .  :  :
Washer
Ventllator Assembly (A

Component Part of the
Back Cabinet Assembly)

Hood Assembly
Carriage Bolt, #10-24 X

1 t/8" Lg.
Flat Hd. Wood Screw
Door Bracket Assembly
Wood Screw
Wood Screw
Lock Plate (Top & Bottom)
Woocl $crew
Sprlng Plate
Switch (Door Lock Unit)
Lock Set (Top & Bottom +

Spare)
Lock Cam
Spur Washer
LocJ< Cam
Door Pull
Carriage Bolt,

I l /9" Lg.
Wood Screw
Washer
Bumper
Bracket (Door Support)
#10 Lockwasher
Nut
Cabinet Support Bracket
Side Molding - Lelt (Shown)
Side Molding - Right
Lock Bracket
Wood Screw
2 Lock Set I
Lock Bracket (Side Molding

Retainer - Both Sides) .
Nut, #5/16-18 Speed Grip
Wood Screw
Baffle (Replay Register

#L0 Lockwasher
WS8-8-510 Wood Screw
LS 1032-18-510 Screw (Lock Down)
G-292-33ND Back Glass (Safari)
M-1424-llND Back Glass - PlexiGlass

(Safari)

2
2

8
I
I

2
4
2
,

I

3

59

2
2
2
I

1
13
l3
82
89

6

60

61
62
63
64

2
1
1

6
2
,
2
1
o
b

I

I

2
4

set

2
2
4

I

#10-24 X

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
41

65 p-5090-54

I
1
I
2

2
a

4
2
4

4
2
,
2
2
2
1

BAcK cAulrrvET a TNEErIT A€isiEMBLy &alltl
-ltAFlT tl

No. Index Part
Req. No. No.

I

1

49 WS6-6-T10
50 P-2983-5A

M-296-3A
N 1/4 20-1110
P-6264-O4A
ws 10- 10-510
P-3223-84
ws 8-8- 510
P-3223-6A
ws 10- 10- 510
P- 244S-4A
ws 10- 10-510
A- 1450- 1A

N 1024- 1r10

ws 8-8- 5r0
P- 3223-?A
ws 10-10-510
P- 249- 12A

ws 8-8-510
P- 1819-3A

N 1024- 1110

E- 120- t47A
ws 6-6- 510
E- 125-2A'
E- 125- 5A
E- 125- 19A
P-5090-6A

P- 5090-2A
R- 134- l8A
P- 1820-SA

N 832- 1110
LS1032-10-511
P-800-68
LS 832- 14- 510
P-4533-34
E- 120-81A

P-4533-44
ws 8- 10-510
P- 1158-44
P-372-74

P- 19?3- 36.A

Descrlption

Screw
Control unii rftoirniing' . .

Bracket
Acorn Nut
Nut
Cable Bracket
Wood Screw
Cable Holding Bracket
Wood Screw
Cable Holding Bracket
Wood Screw
Pipe Clamp
Wood Screw
Plate & Stud Assembly

(Hinge fivot - R& L Sideg
Carriage Bolt, #10-24 X

I l/9" Lg.
Nut
#10 Lockwasher
Wood Screw
Cable Holding Bracket
Wood Screw
Insert Centering Bracket

(Both Sides)
Wood Screw
Bracket (Insert Stop - Both

Sides)
Carriage Bolt, #10-24 X

r  t  /6 l t  t  -I 1/8" Lg.
Nut

Lamp Socket
Wood Screw ^ :
Lamp (G.E. #4?)
Lamp (G.E. #55)
Lamp (G.8.  #55 -  Red)
Separator - With Black

Electrical Tape on all
Leading Edges

Separator - With Black
Electrical Tape on all
Leading Edges

Separator
Rubber Channel
Brabket (Both Sides)
#8 Lockwasher
Nut
Screw
Washer
Screw
Reflector Bracket
Lamp Socket
Screw, #6}{ l i4"  Lg. Sheet

Metal
Reflector Shield
Wood Screw
Spring Washer
Lgtch Bracket
NaiI  #17 X 5/8" Lg.
Plate (Cord Set Retainer)

48
Armor)



&al!4 glAGK EArITNET Ei lNsEFlr ASsEMELY
-F'AFIT III

22p
o-\

t\

a

eo

AL\^,AYS;G|VEMoEtELANGIT'AF|TN(l .WHENc'nE'Er| ln lc iE;EF|V|GEl 'AFrTs



EIAGK GAETINET A INSIEFIT

-rrAFlT ill

Index Fart
No. No.

1 SP-154A

2 P-448-3A'
3 S-?398
4 S-496-69.A
5 LS-632-3-510
6 P- r08A
7 E-184-564
8 A-613-2A

No.
Description Req.

Index Part
No. No.

39 AS-2513A
40 E-103-9A
4l ws 6-6-510
42 E-126A
43 E-148-9A

Note: lndex No's I - 25 represent the
Replay Register Assembly, AS-4?3- 35ND

I
I
2
1
I
D

1
2
1l

I

2
1

Extension Spring (Both
Coils)

Snap Washer (Both Coils)
Pin (Both Coils)
Plunger (Both Coils)
Screw
Bracket (Both Coils)
Coil (Subtract)
Core PIug Assembly (Both

Coils)
Switch
Switch Bracket
Spring
Switch
Switch Bracket
Actuating Lever Assembly
Sprlng Stud
Nut
Hair Pin
Extension Spring
Extension Spring
Extension Spring
Pawl
Hair Pin
Ratchet
Window & Bracket Assembly
Wheel (Right)
Wheel (Center Units)
wheel (Left)
Coil (Step-Up)
Mountlng Bracket
Screw
#8 Lockwasher
Nut
Pinion
BaJfIe (Register - Anti-

DriII Armor) . .
Wood Serew
Bushing
'TCK" Relay Bank (4)
Anti-Cheat Relay
259 Relay
Start Relay
Replay - Reset Relay
Bushing
Washer
\flood Screw
Wood Screw

E- 133- 10A
E- 133-8A
ws 6-6-510
ws 8- 10- 510
E- 122- 1108
LS 1032- 5-610
P-4532A,

cA- 1r?6- 1A
E- 13?- 184
E- 139- 18A
ws 6- 6- 510
E- 146-?20A
E- 146-?204
E- 146-618A
E- 146-6194
ws 6-6-510
c-27r-4L
ws 8- 8- 510
c-271-3A
ws-2?1-4A

A- 1591- 1A
ws 8'8- 510
M-254-2A
P- 138-44
sP- 352A
A-463* 1064
P-2891- 5A
sw- 100- 68A
P- 126- 184A
PW 6- 10
LS 632-4- 510
sw- 100-99A,
sw- 100- 100A
p- 126- 195A
LS 832- 4- 5 10
PW 8- 10
AS- 1060- 124
ws 8- 16- 510

Auxiliary Board
Connector (18 Pt. Female)
Connector (18 Pt. Male)
Wood Screw
"KK" Relay (l Extra Siep)
"KK" Relay (2 Extra Steps)
"KK" Relay (Mult. Win #l)
"KK" Relay (Murt, Win #2)
Wood Screw (All Relays)
Ctip
Wood Screw
Clip

Base Plate Assembly
Wood Screw
Hair Pin
Pawl
Torsion Spring
Ratchet & Hub Assembly
Retaining Ring
Switch
Bracket
Washer
Screw
Switch (Outside)
Switch (Inside)
Bracket
Screw
Washer
Magnet Assembly
Wood Screw

1
4
2
2
I
2
1

2
I

I

I

I
f,

1
2
2
2
4
2
2
I
1

44

45
46
47
48
49

I

10
1t

L2

sw-001- r0A
P- 126-994
sP- 100-88
sw- 100- 114A
P- 126-99A'
A- 1405A
s- 130-884
N 1032- 11 1 1
M-25{A
sP- 163A
sP- 100-B0B
sP- 100- llB
P-25224
M-254-24
P-449-2A
A- 1606 - 6A
c-339-28
c-339- 1B
c-339B
co-26A-9
P-252r- 3A
LS 832-20- 51 I

N832-1111
c- 1?5- 5A
P-2551- 3A

ws 6- 6- 510
R- r00- 3A
E- 300-4924

13
t4
l5
16

i
I

t

50
51

52
53
54
55

co

5'I

3
2

t
A

t

1
I

t

2
I
A
t

t7
18
l9

L

4
I
1
2
I
1
,
2

Wood Screw

Note: Index No.'s 58 - 70 comprise
Sub-Assembly, "All Four Stars Replay
Counter". AS-f237-?A20

2l
22
23
24
25
26

21
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
31
38

s- 231- l58
P-801- 10?B
ws 8- 24- 510
ws 8- 14- 510
P-801- r4B

2
2
3

I
2
4

2
z
4
4

58

59
60
6t
62
63
64

65
66
67

68
69
?0
1LWasher

AsrEiEMElr-y 6aglt

No,
Description Reg,

Rectifier Bridge Assembly
Terminal Strip
Wood Screw
Cord Set
Fuse Block
Fuse (10Amp)
Fuse (8 Amp)
Wood Screw
Wood Screw
Transformer
Screw
Transformer Bracket

Note: IndexNo.'s 50 * ?1 represent the
Auxiliary Board Assernbly, AS- 2390 - 3 NI)

AL\^,AYS G'IVE MCIE EL An|E' F'AFIT NcD. WHEN OFIE EFIING; €IEFIVICE T'AFITB



&etul rvlYSTIE LINEST UNIT-FFICINT VIEW

6.

o
o^
o

rrGr\-, b'22

-.21

23

{

tl

l3
t9
;fl'/"

,t'4r:i::;:7;/t8 ' ffiW



Note: Thls Illustration & Parts List shows
the front illuminated "Score Card
Portion " of the "Safari Mystic Lines
Unit", AS-1809-10ND.

I  LS 632-3-511 Screw

Sa0l'l

Index Part No.
No. No. Description Req.

Note: Index No.'s 21 - 3? comprise the
Hinged Portion (Giving Access to Light
Bulbs) of the Mystic Lines Unit. The
Unit is shown in a semi-assembled
state to aid in assembly clarity.

MYSITIG LII\IES UNITIFFIC'NT VIEW

Index Part
No. No.

2 A-299?A

A-299?- 1A

3 A-30008

4 LS 1032-38-5l l

5 PW10-i l

6 R-111-3?A

? LS832-3-511

I S*431-6888

g P-5441-24

10 R-111-84

11 CA-96?-48

A- 1653- 18

r2 E-125-4?A

13 AS-11154

l4 s-231-68?8

l5 P-66014

16 CA-96?0 - 58

1?

18 N 1032-1111

19 M-1423A

20 ws6-8-911

Description

Hinge Plate

Hinge Ptate

Assembly - Top

Assembly -

2L P-6598A

22 LS632-3-51r

P-6316-44'

ws 8-8- 510

25 P-658?8

26 S-?39-1664

21 P-658?-18

28 A-29954

LS 832- 3- 511

29 P-66064'

30 MS440-4-5t t

3l A-2990A

32 A-29894

c- 53?-3A'

33 A-2991A

c- 53?- 3A

34 A-29884

35 C-53?-3A

A-29924

p-65884

Side Support Bracket (Top
& Bottom)

Screw

Retaining Ring

Wood Screw (Holds Mystic
Lines Unit to the Back
Cabinet Insert Panel

#8 Lockwasher - External
Tooth

End Plate (Left)

Gulde Rod

End Plate (RighQ

"A" Strip Guide Bracket
Assembly

Screw

$top Bracket

Screw

3rd Row Assembly

2nd Row Assembly

Nyllner (Top Slide Bar)

4th Row Assembly

Nyliner (Top Slide Bar)

Ist Rorv Assembly

Nyliner (Bottom Slide Bar)

5th Row Assembly

Front Plate

No.
Req,

2

=

5

1

I

20

20

I

4

2

2

8

8
Bdtom

Bese Plate Assembly

Screw

Washer

Grommet

Screw
Portion)

Spacer

Insulator

Grommet

Auxilary

Lamp Socket

Lamp (

Light Burb

Spacer

Guide Rai
Overlay)

Au:riIary
Overlay

*10 Lockwashe

Nut

Plastic Overlay

FIat Hd. Wood Screw

I
23

1
24

4

8

2

I

4

1

2

4

I

z

1

4

1

2

1

z

1

4

I

I

36

3?

4

I

3

AL\^'AYS G;IVE fv|OrlEL ANEI IIAFIT Nc'. WHEIV CTF|E'ESIING3 I iEFIVIEE F'AFITSI



MYSTIG LINHS UNIT-FIEAFI VIEVI/

22

---->'\
{': \1,N

,o/-

25

<.

,#fr;
\ } -- . -

a4

AL\^,AYS GiIVE ru|ctEIEL ANE T'AF|T NO. WHEN OF|E'EFII|V(I SIEFIVICE r|AFITS



MYSTIE LIIVESi UNIT-FIEAFI VIEW

o

7

B

I

Index Part
No. No.

1.  E-119-352A

2 LS 832-3-511

3 LS632-3-511

4 E-146-6184

5 E-146-618A

sw- lt0- 130.A

LS 632- 3- 511

A-2996- 1A

P-6316-4A

P- 80 1- 3938

A- 10r-356A

w- 1063- 3A

13 MS 832- 6- 511

16 SP- 100-2458

t7 PW 10-11

l8 P-19?3-124A

19 A-800-1304

20 ss 832-3- 110r

2t  LS 1032- 12-511

Description

Motor (25 R.P.M.) Line
Row #3

Screw (Mounts Unit)

Screw (Relays)

"KK" Re
lav)

"KKt 'Re
lav)

lay ("8" Cam Re-

lay ("C" Cam Re-

Extension Spring

Washer

Link

Cam & Hub Assembly ("A")

Set Screw

Screw

Index Part
No. No.

22 LS 1032-24-811

23 A-2997A

LS 632- 3- 511

24 4-299?-lA

LS 632- 3- 51 1

A-30008

p- 19?3- l25A

A-2998- 1A

28 P-6316-64

E- 119- 353A'

a- l0t - 2?5A'

w- 1063-24

35 A-101-2?6A

w- 1063- 1A

36 .A,- 13?l-gbA

37 C-2?1-2A

38 N832-1111

39 A-13?1-964.

Description

Hex. Hd. Screw

Hlnge Plate Assembly - Top

Screw

Hinge Plate
Bottom

Assembly -

Serew

Base Piate Assembly

Link (Shown Assembled)

Drive Bracket Assembly
(Moves Mystic Lines Slats-
Shown in Operating Positior)

I

3

4

r25

126

27
I

I

2

No.
Req.

3

1

1

1

I

1

3

2

I

z

4

2

2

+

2

2

1

I

2

tt

I

A-3001-18 Drive Link PLate Assembly

AS-982-5354 Switch & Eracket Assem-
bly

Swltch

Screw

"A" Cam Pivot Arm Assem-
bly (Row #3)

Retaining Ring

Washer

Contact Plate Assembly
("A')

Contact Plate Wiring

Screw (Contact Plates -

AS-982- 5?9A

sw- 100-4?1A'

LS 632- 3- 5 1l

Switch

Screw

SS832-3-1101 Set Screw

A-800-131A Cam & IIub Assemblv

Retaining
Shaft)

Switch &

. T": 
(.t'.n". o:":

Bracket Assembly

10

11

t2

lr[

l5

29

30

3l

32

33

34

I

l5

I

Clips)

A-13?1-114A Wiper Arm Assembly ("A")

A-2999- fA Wiper Drive Link Assem-
blv

l3

Ir

("8" & "C')

Motor (45 R.P.M.) 
:

Contact Plate Assembly
("c")

Contact Plate Wiring

Contact Plate Assembly
("8 ' )

Contact Plate Wiring

Wiper

Clip

Nut

Plate Assembly ("8")

Wiper Plate Assembly ("C")

&aII'l

No.
Req.

4

1

2

ALVT'AYS G;IVE MclE,EL ANEl ] 'AHT Nc'. WHEN cltrE EFIII \ IG SEFIVICE PAFITS;



&nfrL ='AGK GA'TNET G'NTFI'L ut'tr-n'AFtr I

'u'r{7l6

I
. l
\- |

- \ l
\



BAcK GArln\IET cclNTFrclL uNrr-p,\Frr t &'l!4

Index Part
No. Nn,

I
2
3
4
o
6

7
8
I

10 P-22?5-108
ll P-7208A
L2 LS832-8-510
13 LS 1032-6-5r0
t4 c-2?1-16A
15 LS 832-6- 510
16 LS 832- 16- 510
17 P-23?44
18 AS-1033-3?B

E- r 19- 3598
19 SW-110-157A'
20 P-137-5A
21 Mft 540-22- 110
22 A-628-2?A
23 P-163?-88
24 S-1289-32A
25 A-628-24A
26 P-801-3?9A
27 A-1321-3A
28 S-1286-14
29 S-231-2608
30 sP-200-758
3l  P-163-304

Descrlption

Base Plate Assembly
Support Bracket (Left)
Support Bracket (Right) .
Screw
Screw
Switch &
Switch
Switch Support Bracket
Washer
Switch Bracket Assembly

(For Switch Breakdown
Request Blueprint)

Switch Mounting Bracket
Brace
Screw
Screw
Clip
Screw
Screw
Cable Mountlng Bracket

No. Index Part
Req. No. No. Description

P-1365-560.{  Cam
P-1365-433A' Cam
P-1365-5584' Cam
P-1365-55?A Cam
P-1365-5?8A Cam
C-53?-10A Nyllner (Shown)
C-53?-9A Nyliner (Far Side)
P-801- 1008 Washer

Note: hdex No.'s 44 - 50 are component
parts oI the "Cam Assembly (Replay)",
AS-9?5- 1tzB,

P-152-3?A Disc

No.
Req'

A-4?3-6lA
P-282- 18A
P- 282- 9A
LS 832- 5- 51 1
LS 632-4- 511
AS-982-750A

sw-310-254
P-2283- 1A
PW8-10
AS-982- ?064.

Bracket Assembly

Bracket Assembly

.1

.1?

137
138
139

29 40
24r
L42
I

62
63
64
65
66

43 lor2

Motor &
Motor
Switch - #1
Spring Plate
Screw
Coupling Assembly
Roll Pin
Main Shaft
Drag Disc Assembly
Washer (Leather)
Key Washer Assembly
Hex Jam Nut
Bushing
Compression Spring
Key Washer

P- 1365- 269A
P- 1365-2?0A
P- 1365-2?2A
P- 1365-218A
P- 1365-438A
c- 537- 10A
c- 53?-9A
P-801-?18
s- 143-20A
P- 163?-238
P- 163-32A
P-801-3108
L-223-44
A-234-26?8

w-849- 14C
N 832- l l t l

Cam
Nyliner (Shown)
Nyliner (Far Side)
Washer
Collar
RolI Pin
Key Washer
Washer (Leather) :
Ratchet Assembly
Contact Plate Assembly

(Search Disc)
Contact Plate Wiring
Nut

Wiper & Hub Assembly
Slip Ring Assembly
Wiper Assembly
Wiper
Wiper
Washer (Bakelite)
Washer (Nylon)
Cup Washer (Keyed)
Compression Spring

Cam
Cam
Cam
Cam

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
DD

56
5?

58

I
I
1
I
2
I

o
2
t

I
I
I
1
2
I
2
I
I
D

I
I
I
I
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
I

I
I
4

1
I
1
3
2
1
1
1
I
1

Note: Index No.'s 59 - 60 are component
parts of the "Sllp Ring & Dlsc Assembly",
AS- 1034- ?48.

Note: Index No,'s 32 - 42 are component
parts of the "Cam Assembly (Timing)",
AS-9?5- 1248.

A- 628-424
P- 1365-2?6A
P- 1365- 5614
P- 1365-2?5A
P- 1365-2?3A

Drag Assembly

59
60
61

AS- 1024- 1138
AS- 5?9- 35A
AS-910-21A

M-412-2A
M-412-?A

P- 801- 16?El
P- 801-35?B
P-22934
sP-230A
P-800-68

32
33
34
35
36

Cam

Washer

Cam
Cam
Cam

ALVT'AYS3 G;IVE MGIEIEL ANcl ] 'AFIT Ncl .  Vi 'HEN clFI t r 'EFIING; SEFI\ ' ICE FAFITS



fiawl' e,Acl( EAeiTlvET trclNTFr,,L lJNrr-po.Frr rl

,tt1' l

/ ' l
,"' ,,/

t -

I

2*€

'r,/

Index Part
No. No.

1 A-473-614
2 LS 832-5-571

Descrlptlon

Base Plate Assembly

No.
Req.

1
?9

Note: IndexNo.'s 3 - 10 are component
parts of the "Drag Arm Assembly",
AS- 11708.

SP-100-118 Extension Spring
P-2440A Mountlng Bracket
P-2439-fA . Drag Arm
S-739-4SB Pin (Both Arms)
M-354-1A Hair Pin

? P-2438A Drag Arm Stop
LS832-3-510 Screw (Both Arm Stops)

ALWAYS GIIVE rvrCIEIEL ANEI PAFIT Ncl.VI'HEN clHclEHINGT SEFIVIEE I'AFITEI

$
4
5

t

1
1

' t
4
I
A

EB



Index
No.

I
I

l0

el
22
s8

24
25
26

P-t26-2244
P- 126- 1434
sw- 100-2?A
MS 540- 14- 1r0
P- 126- 1554
P- 13?- 5A

Plate
Switch
Screw
Plate
$pring Plate

AS- 1060- 104
E- 184- l12A
sP- 100- r15B

LS 832-4- 510
PW-8-10
A-2362A

8P- 100-238
A- 1138-6A
s-496-62A
E- 184-41A
P-U58-64
a-813-834

a-1140-?A
sw- 120-404
P- 13?- 5A
MS 540-e2- 110
sw-110-9A'
P- tg?- 5A
MS- 540- 6- I 10
M-254-2A

Description

Magnet Assembly
Solenoid
Extension Spring
Screw
Washer
Mounting Bracket Assembly

Extension Spring
Index Arm Assemblv
Plunger
Coil
Spring Washer
Core Plug Assembly
#8-32 X l/4" Lg, Parker -

Kalon Swage Form Screw
Bracket & Hook Assemblv
Switch
Spring Plate
Screw
Switch
Spring Plate
Screw
Ilair Pin

No.
Req.

38
I
r39
r40
2

t
I
.1
2

2
2
4

1
10

I
1
1
I
2
I
I
1
1
I
I
2
L

2
2
2
z
2

Note: Index No.'s 37 - 40 are component
parts of the "Search Index Assembly",
AS- 1l 14- 30A.

1l
t2
l3

L4
15

18
t7
18
19

20

I
I

SW-110- 1634 Swltch
P-13?-5A Spring Plate
MS 540- 14- 110 Screw
P- 126- 1544 Retaining Plate

I
1
1
2
2
I
1
I
2
1

Note: Irdex No.'s 16 - 19 ars components
parts of ihe 'tswitch & Bracket Assembly",
AS-982-620A.

SW-200-68A Switch
P-13?-5A Spring Plate
MS540-14-f10 Screw
A-2959-1A Switch Bracket & Brace

PW8-10
Assembly

Weslrer

Note: Index No.'s 2l'- 23 are components
partS of the "Swltch & Bracket Assembly'',
AS-982-568A.

P- U6- f48A Switch Bracket I
P:1?6-fE{e, Eotaining Plate 1
SW- 100-3904 Switch 1

46
4t

1
1
1
1
1
I

2
1
1
1
2
1
I
2
1

P-18?-5A Sprlng Plate 1 P-13?-5A Spring Plate
MS 5{0- 10- 110 Screw 2 MS 540- 11- 1 10 Screw

49 M-254-2A Hair Pin
Note: IndexNo.'s. 24- 28 are component

parts of the "Svitch & Bracket Assembly",
AS-982-44A. Note: Index No.'s 50 - 58 are component

parts of the 'Tndex Coil Assembly (fimine
Cams)", AS-4?2-119A.Switch Bracket

Retatning Plate
P- 126- 148A
P- 126- 1544
sw- 100-664
P-13?-5A
MS 540- 10- 110
c-27r-24
LS 832-6-5r0
P-4525A
E- 101- ?2A
LS 1032-6-510
P-2374-22A
ws 8-8-510
E- 146- ?22A'
s-231-r0B
LS 832- 18- 510
c-2?r- 18A
s-231-24
LS 832- 10- 510

27

t8
2S
30
31
32
33
s4
36
36

1
1
1
1
I
1

2
I
I
1
1
I
I
z
1

Switch
Spring Plate
Screw
Clip
Screw
Relay Mounting Bracket
Magnet
Screw
Brace
Wood Screw
"KK" Relay
Bushing
Screw
Cable Clip
Bushing
Screw

50
51
62
53

54

55
56

BAcI( GAEIINET CONTFttrtL UNIT-FIAFIT II @

Part
No. Description

Drag Arm Stop
Drag Arm

P-2438-1A
P-2439A
s-739-418
M-254-2A Ilair Pin

Note: Ldex No.'s 1l-15 are component
parts of the "Switch & Bracket Assembly",
AS-982-984.

Swltch Bracket

No.
Req.

Index Part
No. No.

41 SP-100-238
42 A-1138-64
43 S-496-124
{4 E-r84-?4A

P- 1158-6A
45 A-613-834

Note: Index No.'s 41-49 are component parts
of the 'Tndex Coil Assembly (Replay Cams)'
A"S-4?2- 1354.

Extension Spring
Index Arm Assembly
Plunger
CotI
Spring Washer
Core Plug Assembly
#8-32 X l/4" Lg, Parker

KalonSwage Form Scrrew
A-1140-10A Bracket & Hook Assembly .
Sw-210-74A Switch
P- 13?- 5A Spring Plate
MS540-30-110 Screw

48 SW-110-9A Switch

AL\^,AYa GIVE MC'EIEL ANEI ]'Ar|T NCl.WHEN CIIIE EHIn|GI CIEIIVICE PAFITB

e9



WFh EIACI( EAEIIhlET STET'F'ING UNITgi-flAFTT I
FIEIILAY GCIUNTEFI URIIT*|V|YSiTIC LINES FHATUFIE IJNIT

-$ELEETICIN FEATUFIE UNIT

zt 2! 213

-@'
(

)r

{3

"JI -.Wt
-i#
rffi'62oi I

ALvt'AYEi GIIVE MG,C'EL ANcl FAFIT Nc,. \N'HEN G'FIC'EFTING; SEFIVICE ]'AFITS



BAcK GArITNET EirEr,rtlNe uNtrsi-ttAFlr t8'w4

',E'LAY 
c'u N'En. 

:$'F'Y;flli l'J:i,'fArun*E 
uNrr

Index Part
No, No.

2g MS832-4-810
2t MS 5{0- 16- 110
28 SW-010-464
29 A-r?68-438
30 LS- 540-.1- 51 I
31 P-33841A
32 SW-100-1124'
33 CO-Z0CC-?
34 5-496-116A
35 P-448-64
36 P-801-1?2B

Description

Note: Index No.'s 1 - 36 Represent the
"Replay Counter Assembly, " AS- ?9?-
1lfND. Four of these units are used,
please refer to the referenee photo for
their locations.

No,
Req'

Index Part
No. No.

c- 1060- 12-49

40 A- l?65-4A

A- 1?6S- 134

41 M-254A
42 S-?3?-48A
43 M-319-3A
44 A-101-288A

A- 101-2?24

w- 1056- lB
s- 23 1- 3328
PW 5-10
MS 540- 12- 110
AS- 1046-4738

AS- 1046-4?18

P- 80 1- 10?B

MS 540- 16- 110

MS 540- 8- 110

P- 13?- 5A
sw-020-13A'

sw-010-46A

A- l?68*438
LS 540-5-5r0
P-33844
P- 126- r54A
sw-001- 11A

A-618- 324
co-28R- 15
c-342 A
s-496- 10rA
co-25GG-7
s-496- 1004'

s-496- 16g.A
I

Description

Ratchet & Shaft (AS-827-
23? ND Only)

Step-Up Arm Assembly
(AS-82?-236ND OnIy)

Step-Up Arrn Assembly
(AS'82?-237ND Only)

Hair Pin
Pivot Pin
Elastic Stop Nut . . :
Contact Plate Assembly

(AS-B2?-236ND Only)
W-?64-108 Contact Plate Wiring

I
2
3
4
D

6
7
I
I

r0
11
t2
l3
l4
15
16
L7

18
19
20
2l
22

P-3389A
sP-3?0A
c- l00B
A- 1765-84
M-2ilA
s-?3?-48A
M-319-3A
P- 126- 154A
sw- 100- l49A
LS 540- 5- r 10
MS 540-8- r10
P- 13?-54
P- 126-24?A
sP- 100- 1208
sP- 100- 1 188
A- r?66A

A-013-324
co-28R- r5
c-3424'
s-496- 1014
A- 1573- 12A
w-?28- 5A
AS- 1046- 1434
P-801- 1078

Retaining Ring
Torslon Sprtng
Ratchet Shajt
Step-Up Arm Assembly
Hair Pin
Pivot Pin
Elastic Stop Nut
Plate
Switch (E.o.S.)
Screw
Screw
SpringPlate . . . . : :
Switch Mounting Plate
Extension Spring
Extension Spring
Reset PawI Assembly
Screw, #8-32 X 3/8" Lg.

Parker Swage Form
Core Plug Assembly
CoiI (Reset)
Guide Ring
Plunger
Contact Plate Assembly
Contact Plate Wiring
Wlper Assembly
Washer
Screw, #8 x 3,/4" Lg. Sheet

Metal
Screw
Screw
Switch (open at 

'soln-st'"pi

Base Plate Assembly
$crew

Contact Plate Assembly
(AS-82?-23?ND Only)

Contact Plate Wiring
Bushing
Washer
Screw
Wiper Assembly

(AS-82?-236ND only)
Wiper Assembly

(AS-82?-23?ND OnIy)
Washer .
Screw, #8 x 3/4" Lg.

Sheet Metal
c-2? 1- 5A Cllp
SP-433-4.4' Retaining Spring
MS832-4-810 Screw

45
46
47
48

. l

.169
70

1

7L

I
I
I
1
4
I

1
+

t
,
2
I

I
I
I

49
450
2
1 51
252
r53
154
I
I

I

I
2
2
I
I
2
I
I
I
I
1

l0

I

1
1

1
1
1

2
1

1
1
2
1
z

No.
Req.

I

I

I
4

1

1
I

I
I
I
2

z

2
I

I

I
1

I
I

23
24
25 55

56

Screw (AS-82?-236ND
Only)

Screw (AS-827-23?ND
Only)

Spring Plate
Switch (AS-82?-236ND

Onry)
Switch (AS-82?-23?ND

Only)
Base Plate Assembly

Spring Stop
si"it"[ ioplr it'ana stepl'
Coil (Step-Up)
Plunger

1

4
2
1
2
I
1

5?
58
59
60
6l

62

63
64
oa
66
67
68

Screw
Spring Stop
Retaining Plate
Switch (AS-82?-236ND

Only - Not Installed on
AS-82?-23? ND

Screw, #8 - 32 x 3/8" Lg.
Parker Kalon Swage Form

Core Plug Assembly
Coil (Reset)
Guide Ring
Plunger
CoiI (Step-Up)
Plunge r ias-- eaz- z go Nb

OnIy)
Plunger (AS-82?-237ND

3?
38
39

Retaining Ring
Washer

Note: Index No.'s 3? - ?1 rePresent two
different Stepping Units; the "Mystic
Lines Feature Unit Assembly" AS-82?-23?ND
& tbe "Selection Feature Unit Assem-

bly "AS-82?-236 ND. The difference
between these two units will be noted in
the Parts List,

P- 3389A Retaining Ring
SP-3?0-1A TorsionSpring
C-1050-?-40 Ratchet & Shaft (AS-82?-

. 236ND. OnlY)

Only)

SP-100-1208 Extension Spring
SP-100-1258 Extension Spring (Painted

Red) .
A-l?66A Reset Pawl AssemblY . . . ,

ALWAYS; GIVE MCIE EL ANE, rlAFIT Nc,. WHEN GIFIEIEFIINGI SEFTVICE PAFITSi



$tatv* rlACK GAEIINET STErIITINci IINITS-rIAFIT ll
MUUTIIaLIEFI UNIT-FIEEI LETTEFI UNIT-EXTFIA EIALL UNIT

3. l .  _1

W'''+)
\ ,A 

--'19I\ t, n-'

, - '
i l t  I7l l

I

EE

AL\A/AYS G;IVE |v|ctEIEL ANE' FAFIT Ncl. WHEN EIFIEIEFIINGi EiEHVIGE !!'\FITS



BAcK cAelTNET srEpprNe uNrrs-rr^Flr n&&1
MLTLTIIILIEFI UNIT-FIEEI LETTEFI UNIT-EXTFIA CIALL UN|T

Index Part
No. No. Description

Note: Index No.'s 1 - 21 comprise the
"MultipUer Unit Assembly"
AS-82?-194ND. Check the Back
Cabinet Systems Layout Photo for
location.

No. Index Part
Req. No. No.

25 M-254A
26 A-1?65-r3A

A- 1?65-4A

s-73?-484
M-319-3A
sP- 100- l25B
sP- 100- 1208
A- 1?664
A-101-26?A

A- 1402- 192A

AS- 1046-443A

AS- 1046-4424

P-801- r0?B

sP-433- r9A

MS 832-4-810

40 MS 540- r0- 110
4l  P-137-54
42 SW-001-l8A
43 A-1?688

a- 1768-438

LS 540- 5- 510
P-338(tA
P- 126-154A

A-613-324
co-28R-15
c-3424
s-496- l01A
co-35GG-7
s-496- l62A

s-496- 100A

Hair Pin
Step-Up Arm Assembly

(AS-1022-91ND Only)
Step-Up Arm Assembly

(As- r14B-31 ND OnIy)
Pivot Pin
Ela.stic Stop Nut
Extension Spring (Red)
Extension Spring
Reset Pawl Assembly
Contact Plate Assembly

(AS-1022-9lND Only)
Contact Plate Assembly

(AS-1148-31ND Only)
Wiper Assembly

(As-1022-91ND only)
tr/iper Assembly

(AS- 1148-31ND Only)
Washer
Screw, #8 x 3,/4" Lg.

Sheet Metal
Retalning Spring

(AS-1022-91ND Only)

Spring Plate
Switch
Base Plate Assembly
(As-1022-elND Only)

Base Plate Assembly
(AS-1148-31ND Only)

Screw

Parker Kalon Swage Form
Core Plug Assembly
CoiI (Reset)
Guide Ring
Plunger
Cotl (Step-Up) . .
Plunger (AS-1022-91 ND

otilv)
Plunger (AS-f f48-31 ND

No.
Description Req.

1
1
I

1
1
1
1

1

I

I

1
1

1

4

1
2

21
28
29
30
31
32

33

34

35

30
3?

38

39

1
2
3
4
5
6
1
8
9'

10
11

12
t3
t4

l5
16
l?
18

l9
20
2t

2
1
1

1

I
2

4
2
I
2
1
1

1

I

c-10604
M-254A
A- 1765- r9A
s-?37-484
M-319-3A
sP- 100- 1138
P-3382A
MS 832- 5- 5r0
PW-8- 10
P-33864
A- 101-2?84
w- 10648
A- 1046-4554
P-801- 10?B

MS 832-4- 810
A- 1?68-43B
A-613-33A

co-25GC-?
c-3424
s-496- 162A

P-33894
SP.3?OA

sP-3?0-1A

c- 1060-29-?A

c- 1050- 104

Ratchet & Shaft
Ilair Pin
Step-Up Arm Assembly
Pivot Pin
Elastic Stop Nut
Extension Spring
Reset PawI
Screw
Washer
Stop Plate
Contact Plate
Contact: Plate Wiring
Wlper Assembly
Washer
Screw, *8 x 3/4" Lg.

Sheet Metal
Screw
Ba.se Plate Assembly
Core Plug Assembly
Scrcw, 8-$2 x 3/8" Lg.

ParBer Kalon Swage Form
Coil
Guide Ring
Plunger

Retainlng Ring
Torsion Spring (

(AS- 1022-91ND Onty)
Torsion Spring

(AS-1r48-31ND oltty)
Ratchet & Shaft

(AS-1022-9rND Onry)
Ratchet & Shalt

(A.S- 1148-31ND OnIv)

I
4
I
I
I
2
I
2
2
1
I
I
I
I

1
2
1
I

2
I
1
I

Note: Index No.'s 40-42 are used on
AS-1022-91ND Only.

Note: Index No.'s 22 - 53 represent two
dlfferent unlts; the "Red Letter Unlt
Assembly" AS-1022-91ND, & tlte Extra

BaU Feature Assembly" AS- 1148-31ND.
The individual dlfferences between these
units are noted in tlte Parts List. Check
Bach Cabinet Systems Layout Photo for
location.

Spring Stop 1
RetainingPlate r . . 1 or 2
Screw, #8-32 x 3/8" Lg.

44
d5
46
47

r*a
49

lso
,  51
'52

153

I

22
23

OnIy)

ALVI|AYS GiIVE tv|ClEIEL ANC' PAFIT NCl.VI'HEN CIFIE EFIII\IG; SEFIVICE FAFI?€i



EIAGK trIclclFl ASSEMEILY
LJIUIT LAYCTIJT 6i IEIENTIFICATTCIN

5,

1-

l -
?5
J

7l
I

I

?3

ALWAYS 6IVE MEIE EL AntEI I 'AFIT Ncl ,  \A'HEN CIFTEIE]I ING SIEFIVICE PAFITS;



EIAGI( trTclClFI ASSiEMEILY
UNIT LAYCIUT 6i IE|ENTIFIGATICIN

Index Part
No. No, Description

Wood Screw
Washer (Top)
Rubber Bushing
Bushing

Index Part
No. No.

14 E-300-4914

No.
Req,

Note: This Photograph shows a interior
view of the Back Door Assembly showing
the layout of the various units & elec-
trical systems. The following informa-
tion provides a Page Index where a
Parts Breakdown on the individual units
can be found; plus Relay Functions,
& Play Adjustments.

Note: Index No.'s 2 - ? are component
parts of the "Search Relay Bank",
E- 300- 506A.

18 AS-240- rzc

19 AS-982-61A

sw- 100-25A

20 E-136-54
E- 140- 3A

2r E-13?-64
E- 139-4A

22 E-136-8A'
E- 140-4A

Description

"KK" Relay Bank (?) The
Functions of the ? Relays
are (Reading from Left
to Right):

Red Button
Red Letter #2
Red Letter #l
Up & Down Play
Steering
Cam #?
z

Trip Relay Assembly -
See Page 36 - 37.

Tilt Switch & Bracket
Assembly

Switch

Connector-  5Pt.  Female
Connector-  3Pt.  Male

Connector-  6Pt.  Female
Connector-4Pt.  Male

Connector-SPt.Female
Connector-4Pt.Male

I
2
3

5
6
I

I WS 8-24- 510
P-801- 107 B
R- 100- 3A
s- 231- 15B

2
2
4
2

I
I
1
I
I
I

2
q

4

6
,

8

#5 Search -
#4 Search -
#3 Search -
#2 Search -
#1 Search -
Bracket

"KK" Relay
"KK" Relay
"KK" Relay
"KK" Relay
"KK" Relav

P-44118

AS- 1020- 58 ND Mixer Unit Assembly - See
Pages 38-40 for Parts
Breakdown

Hinge Units - See Page
18 -  19.

10 AS- 1022- l00ND Yellow Score Unit Assembly
See Page 42 - 43.

11 AS-f022-104ND Red Score Unit Assembly
See Page 42 - 43.

L2 AS-f022-f05ND Blue & Green Score Unit

13 E*300-4934'

Assembly - See Page
42 -  43.

'l(K" Relay Bank (7)
The Functions of the 7
Relays are (Reading from
Left to Right):

Scores Lock
Play Score
Feature Lock
Play Feature
Mixer #4
Mixer #2
Mixer Cam Switch #2

K-3?3 5th Ball Relay (868 Safari
OnlY)

E-146-?20A "KK" Relav

Door Locks ( See Page 18 -
le)

SW-100-f06A Door Lock Switch (See Page
18 -  19)

CA-1120-30ND Back Door (Wood Portion) .

1
I

I
I

23

24

25

26

I

2
3
4
5
o
I

fif,fitl

No,
Req.

15 AS-1022-108ND Twin Feature Unit Assem-
bly - See Page 42 - 43. I

16 AS'1110-41ND Timer Unit Assernblv -
See Page 42 - 43. I

17 AS-823-4?ND Regular Features Reflex
Unit Assembly - See
Page 41. I

ALvr'AY€i GiIVE MGIEIEL ANEI PAF|T Ncl. WHEN CIFIEIEFIING' giEFIVIGE FAFITSi



8oY4 TFIII' FIELAY ABSEMEILY

'r$
ALWAYSI GIVE MCIC'EL ANEI }'AIIT Nc'.WHEN OFIE EFIING' SEFTVIGE T'AFtTg



TFII]' FIELAY ASEiEME|I.Y

No. Index Part
Req. No. No.Dexcription

1 E-f19-362A Motor (50/60) Cycte) I Note: Index No.'s 29 - 4? is a breakdown
of the function of the various switches

Index Part
No, No,

2 P-163?-588 RolI Pin

3 LS 1032-8-510 Serew

6 LS832-6-510 Screw

? S-1962-1?A Tie Bar

4 M-961NP Thumb Screw, #8 - 32 X
t/4" Lg, 2 29 Cam Disc #1 Carry Over

5 A-3095A End Plate Assembly I 30 Cam #1 After 5th

I comprising the "Switch & Bracket Assem-
bly", A5-2530-78. If a breaJ<down of

4 the swltch numbers is desired request
Blueprint No. AS-2530- ?B .

4 31 Cam #2 Before 5th

2 32 Cam #3 Before 4th

44 Cam #15 All 4 - 300

45 Cam #16 Triple

46 Cam#1? AII  4-600

41 Cam Disc #2 Atl 4 - 600 (Sw-000-44A)

#5 Lockwasher 11

50 P-68224 Relay Bracket (2 Units) I

51 E-184-155A' Coi l t7

52 A-261- l1A Armature Assembly l1

53 SP-100-1648 Extension Slring L7

54 A-261-13A Latch Plate Assembly 17

55 SP-115A Extension Spring L7

56 P-6822-1A Relay Bracket (3 Units) 5

l1

t2

I S-1961-1?8 Cam Shaft 1 33 Cam #4 Yellow RolI Over

I A-3095-fA End Plate Assembly I 3.1 Cam #5 Red Roll Over

10 N 1024- 1110 Nut 4 35 Cam #6 Extra BaIl *2

*10 Lockwasher 4 36 Cam #7 Extra BalI #l

Carriage BoIt, # 10 - 24 X 3? Cam #8 TiIt
1-118" Lg, 4

13 4-800-140A Carn & Hub AssemblY I
38 Cam #9 Red Multiplier

39 Cam #10 BIue Multiplier
14 SS832-3-1101 Set Screw 4

40 Cam #11 Yellow Multiplier
15 C-?06A Reset Cam 16

4l Cam #12 Green Multiplier
16 C-?06-4A Reset Cam Adapter I

42 Cam #13 Anv 2
L7 C-706-5A Reset Cam I

43 Cam #14 Anv 3
4l8 P-801- 15?B Washer

19 P-2891-9A Retainlng Rlng 2

20 A-800-r51A Cam & Hub AssemblY I

21 C-281-?A CI ip

22 C-281- l2A Crip

23 C-281-16A CIIP

24 C-281- l8A CI ip

25 LS832-4-510 Screw

26 P-6821A Pivot Bracket I

27 P-6821-1A Pivot Bracket I

28 4-3120-48 Bracket & Stud Assembly I

Screw, #8-32 x 3/8" Lg.
Parker Kalon Swage Form 4g N 540-1110 Nut
- All Clips 3

49

I

4

6"lht

No.
Description Req.

11

5? LS832-8-511 Screw. . . .17



8al!4 MtxEFt uNtr ASISEMeILV-F AFlr I

J(\hd'\J 4
\\Rs\) 

...tu 
,

Q)"

| ,.,-*....,.*N\-b6-,,$*'hbilsa)
, - i . ! ' \u ! '^ f ,  \ /

l " -  
-  

t* ,  q

rt\6n\\ '.$l '($WJ /'
_/

66

t

ALWAYg GIVE rv|c,C'HL ANE! T'AF|T Ncl. WHEN C'FIEIEFIING; gENVICE trAFITS



MIXEFI UNIT ASSEMBLY-PAFIT I &rlltl.

No.
Req.

1

I
I
I
I

Index Part
No. No. Description

A-4?3-69A
LS 1032-6-510
AS- 1033- 368

Base Plate Assembly
Screw
Motor Mountlng Bracket

Assembly
P-163?-88 Roll Pin

Note: Index No.'s 5 - 11 are component parts
of the "Cam Assembly", AS-9?5- 1558.

No, Index Part
Req. No. No.

1 W-1059-?A
3 33 A-1365-r42A

Description

Wiper Wiring
Contact Disc & Ring

Assembly (#3)
Contact Plate Wiring
Bushing
Cam Assembly #4
Index Disc & Wiper Assem-

bly (#4)
Wiper Wiring
Contact Disc & Ring Assem-

bly (#a)
Contact Strlp Assembly
Cam Assembly #5
Washer
Washer
Index Disc & Wiper Assem-

bly (#5)
W-10?6-5A Wiper Wiring
A-1365-144A Contact Disc & Rine Assem-

bly (#5)
Contact Plate Wiring
Collar
Roll Pin
Bushing
Key Washer
Washer (Leather)
Ratchet Assemblv
Nut
Contact Strip Assembly
Insulator
Bushing
Screw
Contact Plate Assemblv
Contact Plate $riring

Note: IndexNo. 56 - 57 are component
parts of the "Slip Ring & Wiper Assembly",
AS- 1034- 73B.

I
2
3

4

P- r365- 563A
P- 1365- 556A
P- 1365- 571A
P- 1365- 164
P-'1365- 323A
P- 1365- 5624
c- 53?- 104

t2 sw-111-28A
13 SW-311-5.A
14 SW-300-764
r5 SW-t100-zEA
16 S-1289-?24
L7 SP-200-?08
18 C-625-2A
19 P-163-25A
20 P-810-1268
2L A-1366-113A

w- 1065-6A
MS 540- 10- 110
s-231- 3328
A- 11 19-?4A
A- 1305- 1414

w- 1065- 5B
c- 529- 3A
A- 1820- 1A
P-801-3928
A- 1366- l00A

w- 1058- 1.A
A- 1365- 1324

w-871-48
A- 1820- 3A
A* 1366- r14A

Switch
Switch
Switch
Swltch
Main Shaft
Compression Spring
Bushing
Key Washer
Washer (Leather)
Index Disc & Wiper

Assembly (#1)
Wiper Wiring
Screw
Bushing
Contact Strip Assembly
Contact Disc & Ring Assem-

bly (# 1)
Contact'Ptate-wl"ine . .
Bushing
Cam Assembly #2
Washer
Index Disc & Wiper Assem-

bly (#2)
Wiper Wiring
Contact Disc & Ring

Assembly (#2)
Contact Plate Wiring
Cam Assembly #3
Index Disc & Wiper Assem-

bly (#3)

w- 1076-68
s- r43-20A
P- 1637-238
s- 23 1- 7008
p- 163-32A
P- 801-3 108
A-223-44'
N540-1110
A- 1119- 15A
P- 150-914
s- 23 1- 3328
MS 540- 20- 110
A-234- 1038
w-850-20c

w- 1059-68
c-529- 1A
A- 1820-ZA
A-1366-98A

w-872-3A'
A- 1365- 133A

A- 1l l9-764'
A- 1820- I 1A
P-801-3B
P-801-3028
A- 1366- 115A

AS- 1024- r 128
AS- 5?9-21A
AS-910- 154
M-412-2.A
M-412-?A
PW 8-10
LS 832-4- 5r0
P-801* 16?8
P-801-35?B
P- 2293A
sP- 2304
P-800- 68

I
234

35
36

1
1

5
6
7
I
I

l0
1l

3?

38
39
40
4i
42

43

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

2

1
I

148
149

t2 50
10 51
10 62

53
154
1 55
6
6
2

22
23
24
25

1

I

56
51
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
bt

Cam
Cam
Cam
Cam
Cam
Cam
Nyliner

I
1
1
I
,.

I
INote: Index No.'s 12 - 15 are component parts

of the "Switch & Bracket Assembly",
AS-982-?114.

244
145
146
147

I
I

I
1
'I
t
I

1
1
2
2
I

4

26
27
28
z9

I
I

I
I
I

1

I
I

fl

3
2
2
1
1

Wlper & Hub Assembly
Slip Ring Assembly
Wiper Assembly
Wiper
Wiper (Bent Ends)
Washer
Screw
Washer (Bakelite)
Nylon
Cup Washer
Compression Spring
Washer

30

31
32

66 LS832-4-511 Screw . . .  .  2

ALIA/AYSi GIIVE ME EIEL ANE F'.A,FIT NCI.  \ IT 'HEN G'FIE,EFIING! E'EF|\ / IGE } IAFI?S



6ail'1 MIXEFI IJNIT AgigiEMEILY
-IrAFlT I

('
'.1

lndex Part
No. No.

v
3i
3l

Index Part
No. No.

1 S-1194-2?A
2 P-801-5338
3 R-1r1-29A
4 P-2276-248
5 E- 119-3598

Descrlptlon

Motor Mountlng Stud
Washer
Grommet
Motor Mounting Bracket
Motor-  115V. -  50/60

Cycle
Elastlc Stop Nut
Retaining Rlng
Screw
Nut
#10 Lockwasner
Bushing
Carriage Bolt, #10-24 X

I 3/4" Lg.
Base Plate Assembly
End Plate - Right
Screw
Lever &
Hair Pin
Coil
Spring W
Solenoid
Screw

Assernbly

Reset Rod
Retaining Ring

A- l3t9- 1A

M-2544
s- 181-l4A
A-3122- lA
c-53?-254
s-231-?1?B
Lg 832-5:H. H.
P-2306-84
LS 832- 5- 510
P-283-68
LS 832- 5- 510
P-282- 11A

Description

Index & Cam Levers
Assembly

HaifPin-- ' . . : . :
Tie Rod
Reset Lever Assembly
Nyliner
Bushlng (Tie Rod)
Hex Hd. Screw
End Plate - Left

Spring
Back

No.
Req.

Note: Index No.'s I - 7 are conponent
parts of the "Motot' Mounting Bracket
Assembly", AS- f0S3-368.

No.
Req

4
1
I

2

18

l9
20

2t
22
23

24
25
26

39
30

31
32

33
34
35
36
3?

I

a

2
2
2
4
2
4
I
2

4
8
I
I
2
2
2
I
2

2
1
1
t
2
I

1
1
I
1

1

I
2
1
2

4
8
4
I

I
4
t27
2
4
1
4

Note; IndexNo.'s 2? - 31 are component
parts of the "Index CoiI Assembly",
AS-472-2?A.

Support Bracket I
Screw L1
Support Bracket - Left I

Core PIug Assembly
Screw, #8 - 32 X l/4" Lg.

Parker Kalon Swage Form
Form

Plunger
Switch
Spring Plate
Screw
Bracket & Hook Assemblv
Index Arm
Hair Pin'
Extension
Bracket *

Assemblv

Screw
tndex Plate
Bushing
"KK" Relay
Screw

6
7
I
I

10
l1
L2

13
14

l5

16

M-319-64
p-2891-64
LS 1032-6-510
N 1024- 11r0

s-231- ?468

A-4?3-6eA
P- 2306
LS 832- 5- 510
A- 1319-2A
M-2544
E- 184-237A
P- i158-6A
P- 108-424

MS 832-4-T11
A-613- 33A

MS 832-4-T11
s- 181-56A
P-6316- 5A

$lide Assembly

astrer ' : : ,
Bracket

E- 184-41A
A-613-83A

s- 496- 62A
sw-200-54
P- 13?-54
MS 540- l0- 110
A- 1140-?A
A- 1138-?A
M-254-24
sP- 100-238
P- 229?- 18
LS 832-5- 510
P- 2?99- 5A
s- 231- r0B
E- 140- 5?6A
LS 832- i6- 510
sP- 100-98

I
I

28

Core PIug
Screw

"71U

L7
Extenslon Spring



FIECIIULAFI FEATUFTESI FIEFLEX UNIT Golx'l

No.
Req.

1

Index Part
No. No.

No.
Description Req.

Index Part
No. No.

19 p-405-14A
20 A-463-20A

M-254-2A
P- 138-4A
sP- 3524

Description

Soldier Terminal
Ratchet Assembly #2

(64 Steps)
Hair Pin
Pawl
Torsion Spring (Shown in

Place)
It4agnet Assembly
Washer
Ratchet Assembly (51 Steps)
Magnet Assembly
Gear
Pinion & Shaft Assembly
Washer
Gear (Bevel Spur)
Stop Pin & Shaft Assembly
Set Screw
Gear (Bevel)
Washer
Retaining Ring
Tie Rod
Pinion

I
1
1
3
1
I
I

1
I
2
2
I

L2

2

I

2
3
4
c

6
7
8
I

t0
l1
t2
13

P-800-68
AS- 1046- 562A
MS 632-4-610
A- 101- 330A
w-891-?B
s- 149-294
ss-832-4- 1104
s-4755 -  10A
N632-1110

LS 832- 14- 510
LS 832-4- 510
A- 1142- 108

Hex. IId.
s/8" Lg.

Washer

Screw, #10-32 X

Wlper Assembly
Screw
Contact Plate
Contact Plate

Assembly
Wiring

I
R

z

2
I
4
1
1
2
1
1
2

2L
22

t4 P-6316-3A
l5 P-20?3A
16 A-1144A
t7 s-423-40A
18 A-1142-58

Adaptor
Set Screw
Shaft
Nut
#6Lockwasher .  .  :
Screw (Stop)
Screw
Base Plate Assembly -

Back
Retaining Ring
SNeld
Pinion Shaft Assembly :
Spacer
Back Plate Assembly (Front)

23 AS- 1060- 1A
24 PW8-10
25 A-463-18A
26 AS-1060A
21 C-1554
28 A-1143A
29 P-801-30B
30 c-231A
31 A-r146.A
32 SS 832-4- 1101
33 C-232A
34 P-801-88
35 P-6316-4A
36 S-1256-9A
3? M- 114A

ALVVAYSi GiIVE fv|C'E EL AIVEI I'AFIT Ncl. WHEN clFIE EFIING' SEFI\/ ICE PAFITS



Be'l EAEK trIctc'FI giTEFT]'INGi UNITT
TIMEFT UNIT-TWIN FEATUFIES UNIT-YELLC'W €CclFTE UNIT

FtEEt tCClFtE UNIT-FLUE 6i GIFIEEN SGOFIE UNIT

nul

N

[qM
I"w6

"d
62*--€

,$,
r'- )

$qlN
,;p"

4A


